Carolina, and being more par-
ticularly described as follows:
Beginning at the intersection 
of the East margin of the right 
of way of Franklin Street and 
the North margin of the right 
of way of Lewis Street; run-
ning thence with said margin 
of Lewis Street one hundred 
forty-five (145) feet, about 
East, to a new corner; thence, 
paralleling Franklin Street, 
eighty-nine (89) feet, about 
North, to a new corner; thence, 
about one hundred forty-five 
(145) feet about Westwardly to 
a new corner in the East margin 
of the right of way of Franklin 
Street (at a point ninety-one 
and six tenths (91.6) feet from 
the beginning corner); thence 
with said margin of Franklin St., 
ninety-one and six tenths (91.6)